CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND TOPLINE RECREATION, INC. TO PURCHASE TRASH RECEPTACLES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Piggyback Agreement (No. 12825) between the City of Pompano Beach and Topline Recreation, Inc. to purchase trash receptacles, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are authorized to execute the Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Topline Recreation, Inc.

SECTION 3 This Pas	solution shall become effective upon passag	
SECTION 5. This Res	orution shall become effective upon passag	e.
PASSED AND ADOP	TED this day of	, 2025.
	DEV HADDIN MAYOD	
	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
KERVIN ALFRED, CITY C	LERK	

MEB/mcm 3/13/25 1:reso/2025-129